

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31052/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2011 in WP No.  
(M/S)4844/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

T.H. CHFOWFIN (D) TH:LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(ADMN) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos. 3-4

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Impleadment)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rashmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner  
and perused the material on record by way of  
additional affidavit.

We are inclined notice be issued in this matter  
and we issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

However, in the meanwhile, the parties are  
directed to maintain status quo as it is obtaining  
today.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER