

, ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4942/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2011 in
No.8646/1990,WP No.4842/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND
NAINITAL)

WP
AT

SUNEETA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.(ADMIN) GARWAL REGION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH IA.1(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4957 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhagwati Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in SLP(C)..CC
4957/2012. Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution. Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned. We have heard learned counsel
for the petitioners and perused the material on record
by way of additional affidavit.

We are inclined notice be issued in this matter
and we issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

However, in the meanwhile, the parties are
directed to main status quo as it is obtaining today.

Tag with SLP(C)NO.31052/2011.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master