

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31052/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/08/2011 in WP No. 4844/2001 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

T.H. CHFOWFIN (D) TH:LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (ADMN) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents, permission to file additional documents, impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10629/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10634/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. D. Subramanian, Adv.Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master (SH)

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master (NS)